❖ At the time of submitting the forms to the college, the students have to show the ‘No-dues 
certificate’ & the ‘Receipt of the payment of Fee’. No student will be allowed to submit the form 
without the documents mentioned above. 

• Deposit your examination fees Rs.1200/- (One Thousand and Two Hundred only) through 
ECS/NEFT/UPI, recognized Debit or Credit Cards  

Link for payment: 

https://onlinesbi.sbi.bank.in/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=6910683 

or 

SEARCH GOOGLE 
SB COLLECT 
SELECT STATE BANK COLLECT 
IN SEARCH, WRITE 
JALPAIGURI GOVT ENGG COLLEGE